CAPSTAN
MOTOR

TAKE~-UP
REEL
SENSOR

...........



|

I = Nl
b—7206 6,
T &

966

965—-—"?

968

@,’-236
234 L |
AUDIO/CONTROL bl
HEAD P2 {

<2 1:{ 255

235—~§
263 \®O 9?; /é

207 24 T—@ a/

-
322
320@

207 —@

321
202 230 —— é :
]

|
@gzae




MECHANICAL PARTS LIST

Note The parts marked by A in the shaded areas are safety-related. Use only the parts as specified by the parts list
provided in this manual.

Symbol Stock No Drawing No Description
101 467593 COVER TOP
103 467594 FELT. LEG
104 467595 COVER - BOTTOM
105 468069 DOOR CASSETTE
106 467597 BUTTON - TRACKING
107 467598 KNOB-TRACKING
108 468070 FRONT PANEL
109 467600 SPACER
110 177176 BRACKET
111 178478 BRACKET CBA
113 177179 RIVET
114 177177 CAP
115 467601 CUSHION
117 467594 FELT. LEG
118 468072 CUSHION
120 178415 HOLDER WIRE
121 467604 CASE - BATTERY
122 467605 BRACKET
123 468079 BRACKET
124 178476 HOLDER CBA
125 178477 HOLDER CBA
126 468080 HOLDER TRANS
A 127 465505 CORD-POWER
129 468074 REAR PIECE
130 468051 REAR TERMINAL PLATE
131 467607 PLATE-JACK
132 160725 RIVET
134 468075 DISPLAY HOLDER
136 467610 HOLDER-LED
137 467611 HOLDER
138 163864 HOLDER FUSE
141 156816 CAP
142 468081 BRACKET
143 468048 1CSOCKET
144 468073 HOLDER P.W.B.
145 468082 WASHER POLYSLIDER
147 177188 SWITCH PRE AMP HEAD
153 163868 BRACKET
154 177250 BRACKET
155 178410 BRACKET
157 468171 TRANSISTOR- TYPE GP1S06
202 177192 REEL TABLE SUPPLY
203 467071 TAKE UP REEL TABLE
204 156961 HOLDER-IC
205 160027 COLLAR
206 156781 WASHER
207 156798 WASHER POLYSLIDER
208 157026 ARM BRAKE
209 161663 ARM TENSION
210 157028 BRAKE LEFT
211 162989 BRAKE RIGHT
212 161680 SPRING
213 164086 SPRING
214 467612 BAND ASSEMBLY
216 468078 ARM
217 177194 ARM
218 157034 LOADING LINK ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)
219 157035 LOADING LINK ASSEMBLY (LEFT)
220 160019 BASE GUIDE ROLLER (IN)
221 158197 BASE GUIDE ROLLER
222 177254 HOLDER LED
223 177255 HOLDER METAL
224 160022 ROLLER
225 178413 GUIDE

89



Note The parts marked by A in the shaded areas are safety-related. Use only the parts as specified by the parts list provided in this manual.

Symbol

226
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

242
243
244
245
246

247
249
250
251

253

254
255
258
263
264
266

301

302
303

304
305
306

307
311

312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

322
401

402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

Stock No

161665
147123
161666
177195
156666
178442
160344
156770
163871
156771
see catalog
161264
156672
156772
157046
179328
177158
157047
177199
177201
468077
177203
164087
177204
158196
160307
153760
157769
177205
468076
157053
163876
160346
156676
177207
156675
178411
163879
177208
161670
157090
160347
163895
163896
164091
157067
156798
157053
467614
467615
161684
467616
467617
161687
161688
177414
161690
177212
161692
177213
161694
161696
161697
177214
177215
161700
177216
177217
161703

Drawing No

90

Description

HOLDER GUIDE BASE
SPRING

ARM ASSEM IMPEDANCE
HEAD FULL ERASE
SPRING

HEAD AUDIO CONTROL
SPRING

WASHER

SUB BRAKE
SPRING SEE TLS CATALOG
MOTOR CAPSTAN FOR CYLINDERS,

ARM REC PREVENTION VIDEO HEADS,
SWITCH (S142) CAPSTAN MOTORS

WASHER POLYSLIDER
ARM PRESSURE ROLLER
ROLLER PRESSURE
SPRING

SPRING

SCREW

WASHER

ARM

GUIDE TAPE

BASE CYLINDER
SPRING

BASE HEAD

COLLAR
2.6X5.5MMNUT.HEX
WASHER

SWITCH

CLUTCH PLATE ASSEMBLY
BELT

SLIDER BRAKE
SLIDER MODE
SPRING

GEAR

ARM TENSION
MOTOR LOADING
BELT

BELT

FLYWHEEL

WASHER

WASHER

BELT

BELT

PLATE

PULLEY

WASHER POLYSLIDER
BELT

FRONT LOADING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY
SIDE BRACKET ASSEM (LEFT)
BRACKET (R)

HOLDER-CASSETTE

ROLLER

ROLLER (OUT)

ROLLER

ARM

SPRING

ARM

SPRING

BRACKET MOTOR

BRACKET

WASHER POLYSLIDER

E-RING

GEAR ASSEM R-LOADING

WORM WHEEL

HOLDER

ARM

ARM

SPRING



Note The parts marked by A in the shaded areas are safety-related. Use only the parts as specified by the parts list provided in this manual.

Symbol

423
424
425
426
427
428
429
432
501
502
503
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
950
951
952
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
970
971
972
973
975
976
977
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
990
999

Stock No

177218
177415
177256
177219
177220
176942
177221
163969
see_catalog
see_catalog
180095
156810
179446
152196
152223
156810
157776
160052
152222
152066
152065
158931
156741
468083
152115
160053
152115
177232
152108
152115
152115
156746
152115
156746
152118
156786
152065
156787
153692
157095
156789
153760
156783
152115
152342
152116
156810
152115
152065
157780
152322
152118
152115
156784
152223
152223
160054
152118
152066
161674
159537

Drawing No

91

Description

GEAR LOADING (L)
PLATE

HOLDER FRONT
SHAFT

ARM DOOR
SPRING

GEAR SEE TLS CATALOG

GUIDE PIECE FOR CYLINDERS,
UPPER CYLINDER VIDEO HEADS,

LOWER CYLINDER
BRUSH CAPSTAN MOTORS

3X10OMM SCREW. TAPPING
SCREW .

3X7MM SCREW. TAPPING
SCREW

3X10MM SCREW. TAPPING
3X12MM SCREW. TAPPING
SCREW

3X13MM SCREW. TAPPING
3X8MM SCREW, MACHINE
3X6MM SCREW. MACHINE
SCREW

3X8MM SCREW, TAPPING
WASHER

3X8MM SCREW, MACH. S/L
SCREW

3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
SCREW

3X8MM SCREW, MACH. WASHER
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
3X5.2MM SCREW. SET
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
3X5.2MM SCREW, SET
3X8MM SCREW. MACHINE
3X12MM SCREW. MACH. WASHER
3X6MM SCREW, MACHINE
2X3MM SCREW, MACHINE
SCREW

SCREW

3X1.4MM SCREW. MACHINE
2.6X55MM NUT, HEX.
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. WASHER
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
25XMMM SCREW, TAPPING
2.5X3MM SCREW. MACHINE
3X10MM SCREW, TAPPING
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
3X6MM SCREW. MACHINE
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. WASHER
SCREW

3X8MM SCREW, MACHINE
3X8MM SCREW. MACH. S/L
3X8M11 SCREW. TAPPING
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

3X8MM SCREW. MACHINE
3X8MM SCREW. MACHINE
3X2.5MM SCREW, MACHINE
3X5MM SCREW




